



Darshan Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4498 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4499 OF 2024

Ingram Micro India Private Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Sriram Sridharan, for the Petitioner.

Mr Jitendra B Mishra, a/w Ashutosh Mishra, Sangeeta Yadav,
Rupesh Dube, for the Respondents-UOI.

**CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED: 17 December 2024

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner and given the subsequent development, we grant the petitioner leave to amend **Writ Petition No. 4498 of 2024** and challenge the order in original dated 22 November 2024.
2. Amendment to be carried out within 2 weeks from today. Registry to allow the petitioner to carry out the amendment even during the vacation period. Reverification is dispensed with.
3. Amended copy of the petition to be served upon the respondents and the respondents are granted 2 weeks time to file a response from the date of serving the amended copy.

4. In Writ Petition No. 4499 of 2024, if the respondents wish to file any reply they should serve and file such reply on or before 15 January 2025.
5. List these petitions on 28 January 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)